P
ed
iatric
800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377
P
ed
iatric |

iatric |
117
Ordering Guidelines: Alpha Classic® Pediatric Liners
L
in
ers
PROFILE
Please refer to the illustrations for recommendations for fitting Alpha Classic Pediatric Liners.
SIZING GUIDE
L-CODE SUGGESTIONS	 L5673 Cushion Liner (bill once per liner)
	 L5679 Locking Liner (bill once per liner)
WARRANTY	 12 months from date of patient fitting
TRIAL PERIOD 	 30 days from date of patient fitting
ITEM NUMBERS
Locking
MAX Fabric, buff
Cushion
MAX Fabric, buff
Item # Item #
Size/Profile Uniform Uniform
Extra Small Plus ALL-5832-E ALC-5832-E
Extra Small ALL-5839-E ALC-5839-E
Alpha Pediatric Liner Size Chart
Proximal
Measurement
30 cm (12 in)
from distal
Distal
Measurement
4 cm (1.5 in)
from distal
Extra Small PlusExtra Small
Proximal
Measurement
Distal
Measurement
10 - 16 cm
(4 - 6.5 in)
10 - 16 cm
(4 - 6.5 in)
20 - 33 cm
(8 - 13 in)
15 - 22 cm
(6 - 9 in)
Extra Small PlusExtra Small
800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377
P
ed
iatric |
118
F
eet
Pediatric SACH Foot
Overview
When children first begin walking, initial foot-to-floor contact tends to occur in the midfoot to
forefoot area. The heel may not even contact the ground at all. In the absence of a progression from
heel to toe, there is very little need for any type of advanced foot function. The pediatric SACH foot
provides the structure necessary for children in the first stage of gait development.
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS:
• Carbon/nylon keel
• Flexible toe belting

	 19-20 cm	 <45 lb (20 kg)	 45-70 lb (20 -32 kg)	 >70 lb (32 kg)
	 21-22 cm	 <60 lb (27 kg)	 60-90 lb (27-41 kg)	 >90 lb (41 kg)
Ordering Guidelines: Pediatric SACH Foot
* Body weight plus any loads normally or routinely carried cannot exceed this weight limit.
** Weight is based on size 16 cm foot.
800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377
P
ed
iatric |
120
F
eet
Pediatric Impulse® Foot
Overview
As children develop a more mature gait that follows the normal progression of heel strike through
toe off, they need a foot that offers more toe response and increased durability. Our pediatric
Impulse foot uses a carbon/nylon keel. This material provides energy return, dynamic response, and
outstanding durability—three of the most important characteristics for active children in the second
stage of gait development.
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS:
• Carbon/nylon keel
• Substantial energy return
• Intended for second
stage of walking
The Pediatric Impulse
Foot cosmesis may be
ordered in buff, medium
brown, or tan.
Three cosmesis colors are offered for
foot shells (left to right): buff, medium
brown, and tan.
WILLOWWOODCO.COM
P
ed
iatric |
121
F
eet
To order, determine foot specifications and the corresponding foot shell size.
Foot Ordering Options    			                        		  PPI-17LM-3
		  Size of Foot:	 13 to 22 cm	 17
		  Side of Foot:	 L	 =	 Left,  R = Right	 L
		  Foot Shell Color:	 B	=	 Buff,  M = Medium Brown,  T = Tan	 M
		  Toe Resistance:	 2	 =	 Low, 3 = Regular, 4 = High	 3
Approximate Product Weight**	 155 g (.34 lb)
Patient Weight Limit*	 132 lbs (60 kg)
Build Height	 1.38” (3.51 cm)
Heel Height	 13-17 cm: 1/4” (6 mm)
		  18-22 cm: 3/8” (10 mm)
Heel Insert Densities	 13-14 cm: No inserts
		  15-22 cm: Soft, Medium, Firm
Cosmesis	 Unisex, Lifelike in Buff, Tan or Medium Brown
Warranty	 12 months from date of patient fitting
		  Use of product with adult-sized components will void the warranty.
Trial Period	 30 days from date of patient fitting
Toe Resistance Chart
To select proper toe resistance:
1.	 Calculate adjusted body weight. (Adjusted body weight = patient body weight + loads normally or routinely carried.)
2.	Using adjusted body weight, select toe resistance from the chart below.
	 Foot Size	 Low (2) 	 Regular (3) 	 High (4)
	 13-14 cm	 <20 lb (9 kg)	 20-35 lb (9-16 kg)	 >35 lb (16 kg)
	 15-16 cm	 <30 lb (14 kg)	 30-45 lb (14-20 kg)	 >45 lb (20 kg)
	 17-18 cm	 <35 lb (16 kg)	 35-50 lb (16-23 kg)	 >50 lb (23 kg)
	 19-20 cm	 <45 lb (20 kg)	 45-70 lb (20 -32 kg)	 >70 lb (32 kg)
	 21-22 cm	 <60 lb (27 kg)	 60-90 lb (27-41 kg)	 >90 lb (41 kg)
Ordering Guidelines: Pediatric Impulse® Foot
* Body weight plus any loads normally or routinely carried cannot exceed this weight limit.
** Weight is based on size 16 cm foot.
800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377
P
ed
iatric |
122
The Pediatric Titanium Suction Pyramid is the recommended suspension product for laminated
sockets. It features a duckbill valve to create a secure fit. The Pediatric Titanium Suction Pyramid
can be purchased alone or as a kit. The Pediatric Titanium Suction Pyramid includes one suction
pyramid, one porous plastic insert and one foam muffler. When buying the kit, you also receive a
Pediatric Laminated Socket Attachment Block.
Pediatric Suspension
PRODUCT WEIGHT	 33 g
WARRANTY	 12 months from date of patient fitting
ITEM NUMBERS
Product Item #
Pediatric Titanium Suction Pyramid (shown) PPF-SP471
Pediatric Suction Pyramid Kit, Titanium PPF-SP470
Pediatric Duckbill Valve (shown) PPF-484
PRODUCT WEIGHT	 67 g
PATIENT WEIGHT LIMIT	 132 lbs (60 kg)
BUILD HEIGHT	 .84” (21.44 mm)
L-CODE SUGGESTION	 L5671 (one-time billing, when used in a new socket)
WARRANTY	 12 months from date of patient fitting
ITEM NUMBERS
Product Item #
Mini G-Lock (shown) 700-MGL480
Mini G-Lock, body only 700-MGL490
Mini G-Lock Pin, 1/4”-20 x 38 mm 700-MGL482
Mini G-Lock Pin, 1/4”-20 x 51 mm (shown) 700-MGL488
Mini G-Lock Fabrication Tooling 700-MGL491
Mini G-Lock Button and Stem 700-MGL492
S
u
sp
en
sio
n
MINI G-LOCK
PEDIATRIC TITANIUM SUCTION PYRAMID
The Mini G-Lock is designed to meet the needs of upper extremity and pediatric amputees. The